### <u>AGENDA</u>

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haddon held this 23rd day of February, 2021 at 7:00 PM in the Municipal Building, 135 Haddon Avenue, Westmont, New Jersey.

Flag Salute

Confirmation of Sunshine Law: Chapter 231, Public Law 1975 requires that adequate notice of this meeting be provided specifying time, place and agenda. This has been done by placing Annual Notice in the Courier-Post and Retrospect Newspapers and by posting on the Township Website and Municipal Building doors.

# ROLL CALL

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

#2021-018 – Authorizing Appointment of Police Officers to the Haddon Township Police Dept. Effective February 23, 2021

## MINUTES:

Approve the minutes of the Regular Meeting held on Tuesday, January 26, 2021

## **ORDINANCES:**

#### 2<sup>ND</sup> READING:

#1414 – An Ordinance Adopting Revised Stormwater Management Regulations for the Township of Haddon, in accordance with the Tier A Municipal Stormwater Permit Requirements

#### PUBLIC HEARING FOR ORDINANCE #1414 ONLY:

#### **RESOLUTIONS:**

- #2021-019 Bill Resolution
- #2021-020 Authorizing Exemption for Taxes for 100% Disabled Veteran Block 10.01, Lot 7
- #2021-021 Award Contract for Purchase of Bioxide Chemicals for 2021
- #2021-022 Authorizing the Appointment of the Positions of Driver/Laborer in the Department of Public Works for the Township of Haddon – Christopher Haigh, Sean Maloney and Rakeem Smith
- #2021-023 Authorizing Appointment to the Haddon Township Housing Authority Mary Berko
- #2021-024 Authorizing Refund of Tax Overpayment
- #2021-025 Authorizing Application for Year 2021 CDBG Funds for Senior Bus Program
- #2021-026 Authorizing Appointment to the Haddon Township Planning Board Chris Jandoli
- #2021-027 Authorizing Membership in a Mutual Aid and Assistance Agreement with Practicing Units

#### **OTHER BUSINESS:**

The Following items are presented for approval:

Raffle License Application No. 2021-02 - Calendar Raffle for Knights of Columbus #1443 Santa Maria Council

A Presentation by the Haddon Township Police Department regarding:

- 1) A proposed updating and overhaul of the Haddon Township Police Department's Policy and Procedures, by The Rodgers Group.
- 2) The purchase and implementation of a new Records Managements System, by Computer Square Incorporated.

#### **REPORTS:** None

**<u>COMMUNICATIONS</u>**: None

PUBLIC COMMENT

**ADJOURNMENT**